

# ROHS Jazz Bands and ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters

# JINGLE BELL JAZZ Sponsorship/Donation Form

Thank you for your sponsorship/donation for our December 20<sup>th</sup>, 2018, **JINGLE BELL JAZZ** event benefiting the *Jordan and Ashley Siegel Scholarship Fund*.

There are several levels of sponsorship, each of which includes an ad in the Jingle Bell Jazz program.

We are also looking for donations of items/gift cards for the auction which is part of this event; all proceeds from the auction go directly to the *Jordan and Ashley Siegel Scholarship Fund* (as do the net proceeds from ticket sales).

Please complete the attached form and return it by December 12<sup>th</sup>, 2018. Payment may be made by cash or check (payable to "ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters").

#### **SPONSORSHIP LEVELS**

LEVEL	AD SIZE	COST
PLATINUM	Full Page 7 ½"H x 4 ½"W	\$500
GOLD	Half Page 3 ½"H x 4 ½"W	\$300
SILVER	Quarter Page 3 ½"H x 2"W	\$200
BRONZE	Word Dedication 1 ½"H x 2"W	\$100
RAVEN	10-word dedication (max)	\$50
DONOR	Name/business name	\$25

Advertising artwork is due by December 12th in Black and White format (or will be converted to B&W) in High Resolution printed or digital format (jpg, png, pdf, or psd formats accepted). Please send final artwork to rohsbob.info@gmail.com.

## JBJ Sponsorship/Donation Form 2018

I, the undersigned, agree to the sponsorship/donation noted below for use in the ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters' Jingle Bell Jazz event to be held on December 20<sup>th</sup>, 2018, in Royal Oak, Michigan. Please check the appropriate sponsorship level or donation box(es) below.

#### **SPONSORSHIP LEVEL**

Platinum (includes full page ad) \$500			
Gold (includes half page ad) \$300			
Silver (includes quarter page ad)	\$200		
Bronze (includes 1/8 page ad)	\$100		
Raven (includes dedication)	\$50		
Donor (includes name)	\$25		
Item/gift card donation. Please s	tate exact		
description, including size, color, material, services			
offered, dates available, etc. Description			
Value of item: \$			
Sponsorships/donations may be tax deductible. Please			
consult your tax advisor. ROHS Band & Orchestra			
Boosters is not a qualified appraiser; donors must establish the value of each item for tax purposes.			
establish the value of each item for tax Donations valued at over \$500 require			
	tax ID # in order		
Donations valued at over \$500 require	tax ID # in order		
Donations valued at over \$500 require to be claimed as a charitable deduction ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters' Tax I	tax ID # in order D# 38-2451163		
Donations valued at over \$500 require to be claimed as a charitable deduction ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters' Tax I Name of company/donor:	tax ID # in order D# 38-2451163		
Donations valued at over \$500 require to be claimed as a charitable deduction ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters' Tax I	tax ID # in order D# 38-2451163		
Donations valued at over \$500 require to be claimed as a charitable deduction ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters' Tax I Name of company/donor:Address	tax ID # in order D# 38-2451163		
Donations valued at over \$500 require to be claimed as a charitable deduction ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters' Tax I Name of company/donor:	tax ID # in order D# 38-2451163		
Donations valued at over \$500 require to be claimed as a charitable deduction ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters' Tax I Name of company/donor:Address	tax ID # in order D# 38-2451163		

## DONATION DEADLINE: December 12th, 2018.

Please return contract (and payment) to:

**ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters** 

Attention: Cindy Murphy

503 Melody Court

Royal Oak, MI 48073

ROHS Band & Orchestra Boosters' volunteers will pick up your donation and paperwork, if desired. Please call Cindy Murphy at 248-709-1069 or email rohsbob.info@gmail.com.